## P16000006284

(Requestor's Name)				
(100	questor s rearrie)			
-789	Idress)			
(Au	iuless)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
/	,	,		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
Special instructions to	riing Onicer.			
		•		
•				





200280665362

01/08/16--01019--002 \*\*87.50

SECKETARY & STATE

7016 JAN - 8 FM 2:

JAN 2 5 2018

BAILLOUG T

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Design2	Rent, Inc		
Sobsect.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	tthew Jesman Daniel Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
456	25 N. US Hwy 27, Suite 22		
		Address	
Dav	renport, FL 33897		
	City	, State & Zip	
863	-588-3777		
	Daytime 7	Telephone number	
bdaı	niel@tropicalescapevh.com		
<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE IV SHARES The purpose for which the corporation is related to furnish short term vacation rental homes  ARTICLE IV SHARES The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for which the corporation of furniture, set up and decor of homes.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICES AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  Address  Name and Title:  Birgit Daniel Address Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Birgit Daniel Address Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address Address:  Name and Title: Address  Address:	ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corpora	tion shall be:Design2Rent, Inc		11/19 B
Suite 22 same  Davenport FL 33897  ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Compnay will carry out installation of furniture, set up and decor of homes.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  Address  Address  Address:  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:		CIPAL OFFICE		366
Davenport FL 33897  ### ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Compnay will carry out installation of furniture, set up and decor of homes.  ###################################	45625 N. US Hwy 27	Principal street address	Mailing ac	idress, if different is:
ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Compnay will carry out installation of furniture, set up and decor of homes.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address  Signit Daniel Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address:  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:	Suite 22		same	<b>4</b>
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address  Name and Title:	Davenport FL 33897			
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  Matthew Jesman Daniel Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Address  Birgit Daniel Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:	ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which t	OSE  he corporation is organized is:	ding design services to furnish sho	rt term vacation rental homes.
The number of shares of stock is:    ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Compnay will carry out	installation of furniture, set up and o	lecor of homes.	
The number of shares of stock is:    ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS				
The number of shares of stock is:    ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		A 1974 (A 1974 A 19		
The number of shares of stock is:    ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS				
The number of shares of stock is:    ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS				
The number of shares of stock is:    ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS				
Name and Title:  Address    Davenport FL 33837	The number of shares of	stock is:		
Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Birgit Daniel  Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:		Matthau Jasman Daniel	<del>_</del>	
Name and Title:  Address  Birgit Daniel  Name and Title:  Address:  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:				
Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:		Davenport FL 33837		
Name and Title:  Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:				
Address  Davenport FL 33837  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	Name and Title	Birgit Daniel	Name and Title	
Name and Title:Name and Title:		355 Chadwick Drive		
		Davenport FL 33837		
Address: Address:	Name and Title:		Name and Title:	

Name :	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addre	988	Address:	
		<del></del>	
	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered agent is	:
Nume:	Matthew Jesman Daniel		
Address:	355 Chadwick Drive		
	Davenport FL 33837		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Matthew Jesman Daniel		
Address:	355 Chadwick Drive		
	Davenport FL 33837		
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE; If other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific an filing.)	. (OPTIO d cannot be more than five b	NAL) usiness days prior or 90 business
	te inserted in this block does not meet the ap effective date on the Department of State's r		ments, this date will not be listed as
Having been na this certificate, l	imed as registered agent to accept service of am familiar with and accept the appointme	process for the above stated c nt as registered agent and agre	orporation at the place designated in e to act in this capacity
	alon -		01/04/2016
	Required Signature/Registered Ag	ent	Date
I submit this do document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated her Department of State constitutes a third degr	ein are true. I am aware that ee felony as provided for in s.8	the false information submitted in a 17.155, F.S.
	dan_		01/04/2016 Date
Requ	ired Signature/Incorporator	- <del></del>	Date

ł